

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 639**

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 27

- 1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 6, delete “24 hours” and insert “one year”.
- 2 In line 11, delete “24 hours” and insert “one year”.
- 3 In line 18, delete “30 days” and insert “one year”.
- 4 On page 4, line 16, delete “or” and insert “period that exceeds one year or an”.
- 5 _____